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Contest Name
Governor / Lt. Governor
Comptroller
Attorney General
U.s. Senator
Representative In Congress (1) Congressional District 1
State Senator (37) Legislative District 37
House Of Delegates (37a) Legislative Districts 37a
County Executive
County Council At Large
County Council (1) Councilmanic District 1
Judge Of The Circuit Court (1) Judicial Circuit 1
Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large Stuart R. Berger
Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large Terrence M. R. Zic
State's Attorney
Clerk Of The Circuit Court
Register Of Wills
Judge Of The Orphans' Court
Sheriff
Board Of Education At Large
Board Of Education (1) Councilmanic District 1
Question 1
Question 2
Question 3
Question 4
Question 5
Question A
Question B
Question C
Question D
Question E
Question F
Question G

Question H

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

phasel

Yes

2022-11-16 19:59

Sum of Vote

Differences
(ABS Value) [1]

1

0

Cast by
Contest

27,742
27,834
27,859
27,878
28,088
11,420
5,239
27,920
48,160
3,706
21,315
22,914
22,481
21,556
20,095
20,877
52,665
21,001
40,803
3,196
24,723
26,057
25,410
27,115
21,781
24,431
24,260
24,565
22,225
23,983
23,501
23,495

23,566

Sum of Votes

Audit Ratio [2]
0.004%
0.000%
0.007%
0.004%
0.004%
0.000%
0.000%
0.004%
0.006%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.009%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.002%
0.000%
0.008%
0.004%
0.000%
0.011%
0.000%
0.000%
0.008%
0.004%
0.004%
0.000%
0.000%
0.004%

0.004%
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Question |

Question J

County Council (2) Councilmanic District 2

Board Of Education (2) Councilmanic District 2
House Of Delegates (37b) Legislative Districts 37b
State Senator (38) Legislative District 38

House Of Delegates (38c) Legislative Districts 38c
County Council (3) Councilmanic District 3

Board Of Education (3) Councilmanic District 3
County Council (5) Councilmanic District 5

Board Of Education (5) Councilmanic District 5
House Of Delegates (38b) Legislative Districts 38b
County Council (4) Councilmanic District 4

Board Of Education (4) Councilmanic District 4
House Of Delegates (38a) Legislative Districts 38a

Total

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents
positive and negative discrepancies from
cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio
exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

phasel Yes 2022-11-16 19:59
0 22,988 0.000%
1 23,302 0.004%
0 7,608 0.000%
0 6,050 0.000%
0 9,469 0.000%
0 16,537 0.000%
0 3,390 0.000%
0 4,824 0.000%
0 5,596 0.000%
0 5,027 0.000%
1 4,537 0.022%
0 7,492 0.000%
0 2,616 0.000%
0 2,884 0.000%
0 1,573 0.000%

26 921,754 0.003%




