

md_23_wicomico_2022g Audit Threshold Report

Audit Stage Filter	Write-ins Eliminated	Report Created:
phase1	Yes	2022-11-16 19:59

	Contest Name	Sum of Vote Differences (ABS Value) [1]	Sum of Votes Cast by Contest	Audit Ratio [2]
1	Governor / Lt. Governor	1	27,742	0.004%
2	Comptroller	0	27,834	0.000%
3	Attorney General	2	27,859	0.007%
4	U.s. Senator	1	27,878	0.004%
5	Representative In Congress (1) Congressional District 1	1	28,088	0.004%
6	State Senator (37) Legislative District 37	0	11,420	0.000%
7	House Of Delegates (37a) Legislative Districts 37a	0	5,239	0.000%
8	County Executive	1	27,920	0.004%
9	County Council At Large	3	48,160	0.006%
10	County Council (1) Councilmanic District 1	0	3,706	0.000%
11	Judge Of The Circuit Court (1) Judicial Circuit 1	0	21,315	0.000%
12	Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large Stuart R. Berger	0	22,914	0.000%
13	Judge, Court Of Special Appeals At Large Terrence M. R. Zic	2	22,481	0.009%
14	State's Attorney	0	21,556	0.000%
15	Clerk Of The Circuit Court	0	20,095	0.000%
16	Register Of Wills	0	20,877	0.000%
17	Judge Of The Orphans' Court	0	52,665	0.000%
18	Sheriff	0	21,001	0.000%
19	Board Of Education At Large	1	40,803	0.002%
20	Board Of Education (1) Councilmanic District 1	0	3,196	0.000%
21	Question 1	2	24,723	0.008%
22	Question 2	1	26,057	0.004%
23	Question 3	0	25,410	0.000%
24	Question 4	3	27,115	0.011%
25	Question 5	0	21,781	0.000%
26	Question A	0	24,431	0.000%
27	Question B	2	24,260	0.008%
28	Question C	1	24,565	0.004%
29	Question D	1	22,225	0.004%
30	Question E	0	23,983	0.000%
31	Question F	0	23,501	0.000%
32	Question G	1	23,495	0.004%
33	Question H	1	23,566	0.004%



Report Created:

md_23_wicomico_2022g Audit Threshold Report

	·	phase1	Yes	2022-11-16 19:59
34	Question I	0	22,988	0.000%
35	Question J	1	23,302	0.004%
36	County Council (2) Councilmanic District 2	0	7,608	0.000%
37	Board Of Education (2) Councilmanic District 2	0	6,050	0.000%
38	House Of Delegates (37b) Legislative Districts 37b	0	9,469	0.000%
39	State Senator (38) Legislative District 38	0	16,537	0.000%
40	House Of Delegates (38c) Legislative Districts 38c	0	3,390	0.000%
41	County Council (3) Councilmanic District 3	0	4,824	0.000%
42	Board Of Education (3) Councilmanic District 3	0	5,596	0.000%
43	County Council (5) Councilmanic District 5	0	5,027	0.000%
44	Board Of Education (5) Councilmanic District 5	1	4,537	0.022%
45	House Of Delegates (38b) Legislative Districts 38b	0	7,492	0.000%
46	County Council (4) Councilmanic District 4	0	2,616	0.000%
47	Board Of Education (4) Councilmanic District 4	0	2,884	0.000%
48	House Of Delegates (38a) Legislative Districts 38a	0	1,573	0.000%
	Total	26	921,75	4 0.003%

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and negative discrepancies from cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination